RECEIVE AN AFTER-HOURS COURTHOUSE PHOTO I.D. ACCESS BADGE

WHEN YOU SUPPORT EQUAL ACCESS TO THE LAW

THE LAMAR WARREN LAW LIBRARY OF BROWARD COUNTY
Annual membership fee: \$100.

NEW MEMBERSHIP YEAR – 1/01/2023 through 12/31/2023 After-hours Law Library access 7:30 a.m. – 10 p.m.

Please see attached membership application and after-hours procedures or contact the Lamar Warren Law Library of Broward County at (954) 831-6226

MEMBERS OF THE FLORIDA BAR WHO SUPPORT THE BROWARD COUNTY LAW LIBRARY ENJOY AFTER-HOURS ACCESS TO THE COURTHOUSE LAW LIBRARY

- FREE IN LIBRARY WESTLAW NEXT GOVERNMENT ACCESS (thousands of databases including Drafting Assistant and Practical Law)
- FREE IN LIBRARY LEXIS
- FREE WIRELESS ACCESS Law Library connection is BCPublic/ no password needed
- FREE INTERNET (personal email is blocked by County policy but may be accessed on your personal devices with our free wireless access)
- MEMBER EMAIL SERVICE (Mon. Fri. excluding holidays /7:30 a.m. 12:00 p.m. /\$5. per cite for email / member must provide citation)
- After-hours access to WESTLAW, LEXIS, INTERNET, FLORIDA LAW WEEKLY, FLORIDA LAW WEEKLY SUPPLEMENT and thousands of print volumes

As a Law Library member, you are demonstrating your support and commitment to equal access to the law. In addition to serving the general public during our regular business hours, the Lamar Warren Law Library of Broward County is the only courthouse law library offering after-hours access, to members of the Florida Bar, for only \$1.93 per week (based upon annual membership fee of \$100.)

THANK YOU FOR SUPPORTING YOUR COUNTY LAW LIBRARY AND EQUAL ACCESS TO THE LAW